Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

RMP24-001821

RMP24-001822

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3940 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:4856
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3500 OWL DR

2710 NORTHAMPTON DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2211 ALGONQUIN RD
1755 ALGONQUIN RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2100 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

RING RD / GOLF RD
3820 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3330
KIRCHOFF RD

2306 ROHLWING RD
4600 GETTYSBURG DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2610 CARDINAL DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ALARM

DISTURBANCE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

RECKLESS DRIVING
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
ACCIDENT

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 WRONG NUMBER
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

8/28/2024 11:08:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

8/26/2024

8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

8/26/2024
8/26/2024

8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

8/26/2024

8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

RMP24-001823

RMP24-001825
RMP24-001824

RMP24-001826

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4700 ARBOR DR

4360 EUCLID AVE

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4200 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:107 DAHLIA
CT

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5200 NEWPORT DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
105 ALDER CT

3355 KIRCHOFF RD
3306 KINGFISHER LN
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4023 BLUEBIRD LN
2507 CAMPBELL ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1649 ALGONQUIN RD
FLICKER LN/ SIGWALT ST
3615 KIRCHOFF RD

1301 MEIJER DR

Incident

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
911 WRONG NUMBER

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
INVESTIGATION

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

8/28/2024 11:08:07 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/26/2024 RMP24-001827 ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WILKE RD
8/26/2024 RMP24-001828 1415 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024 1321 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC: 1132 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

RD
8/26/2024 RMP24-001829 3335 KIRCHOFF RD DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC: 3486 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC: 2216 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/26/2024 1319 GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024 3201 CAMPBELL ST AMBULANCE CALL
8/26/2024 2600 BROOKWOOD WAY AMBULANCE CALL

DR
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC: 6253 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/26/2024 2405 CARDINAL DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024 RMP24-001830 2320 ALGONQUIN PKWY  FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR TRAFFIC STOP
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC: S OLD TRAFFIC STOP

WILKE RD
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
8/26/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
8/26/2024 1460 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024 APPROX LOC: 1939 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

8/28/2024 11:08:07 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/26/2024

8/26/2024

8/26/2024

8/26/2024

8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

8/26/2024

8/26/2024

8/26/2024

8/26/2024
8/26/2024
8/26/2024

800 ROHLWING RD
APPROX LOC: 5142
KEYSTONE CT

APPROX LOC: 2431
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 5440 NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 2905
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4775
MAGNOLIA DR

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
0 BLK GALLAGHER WAY
3940 MEADOW DR

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/28/2024 11:08:07 AM



