



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/26/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC:4856 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		3500 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2024		2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		2211 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		1755 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		2100 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024	RMP24-001821	2850 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		RING RD / GOLF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	
8/26/2024		3820 GOLF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC:3330 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
8/26/2024	RMP24-001822	2306 ROHLWING RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2024		4600 GETTYSBURG DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		2610 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/26/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		4360 EUCLID AVE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/26/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/26/2024	RMP24-001823	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC:107 DAHLIA CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/26/2024		105 ALDER CT	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
8/26/2024	RMP24-001825	3355 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2024	RMP24-001824	3306 KINGFISHER LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/26/2024		4023 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2024		2507 CAMPBELL ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
8/26/2024		1649 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2024	RMP24-001826	FLICKER LN / SIGWALT ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2024		3615 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/26/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	INVESTIGATION	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/26/2024	RMP24-001827	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2024	RMP24-001828	1415 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		1321 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 1132 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024	RMP24-001829	3335 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 3486 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 2216 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		1319 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 6253 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		2405 CARDINAL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024	RMP24-001830	2320 ALGONQUIN PKWY	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 1939 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/26/2024		800 ROHLWING RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 5142 KEYSTONE CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 2431 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 5440 NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 2905 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 4775 MAGNOLIA DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/26/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/26/2024		0 BLK GALLAGHER WAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/26/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT